from the date on which the county or any municipality therein may519

publish its budget.520

(4) Beginning with the fiscal year 1995-1996, there shall be521

imposed limitations on budgeted expenditures for certain522

administration costs, as defined hereinafter, in an amount not523

greater than One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00) plus524

S. B. No. 2295 *SS01/R7PS*

05/SS01/R7PS
PAGE 17

four percent (4%) of the expenditures of all school districts each525

year. For purposes of this subsection, "administration costs"526

shall be defined as expenditures for salaries and fringe benefits527